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ANALYSIS 

Title 2. 
1. Short Title 

Grant and appropriation 
out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account 
Schedule 

and application , 

1994, No. 20 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money 
out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with 
the thirtieth day of June 1995 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period 
• (29 November 1994 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the 
Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards mal-jng good the supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be 
enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, , 
and by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title and all,lllication - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 
1994, and applies to the year ending 011 the thirtieth day of June 1995 (hereinafter referred 
to as "the year"). 

2. Grant and apll(opriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account - (1) 
The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the 
services of the year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of $74,811,300. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the 
services expressed in the several 'votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

This Act is' administered by the Treasury Department 
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2 Appro printioll 

SCHEDULE 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Accounts for the Veal' ending 30 June 1995 

VOTES 

Agriculture 
Audit 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
Customs , 
Economic Development & Planning 
Education 
Electoral 
Foreign Affairs 
Head of State 
House of Arild & Koutu Nui 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and. Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Ombudsman's Office 
Outer Islands Development 
Police 
Prime Minister's Department 
Prime Minister's Office 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Enterprises 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works . 
Youth & Sports 

Trading LoSSes 

E~ergy 
Ngatipa Store 

_Trading Capital 

Energy 

1994, No. 20 

SUMS 

3,171,000 
164,600 

. 750,000 
130,000 
374,100 
422,000 
740,000 
390,000 

2,578,000 
598,000 

3,326,400 
10,954,800 

240,000 
1,919,700 

116,000 
120,000 
998,000 
686,100 

6,850,000 
1,050,000 

888,000 
-2,273,900 

65,000 
5,266,000 
2,100,000 
1,807,300 
1,931,700 
1,389,000 

470,000 
589,100 

1,560,000 
13,988,800 

650,000 
4,283,000 

- -. 260,000 

269,400 
31,500 

1,409,900 . 

74,811,300 . 
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