

ANALYSIS

Title
1. Short Title
and application

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

1994, No. 20

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtieth day of June 1995 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(29 November 1994

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. <u>Short Title and application</u> This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1994, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1995 (hereinafter referred to as "the year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of the year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$74,811,300.
- (2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1995

VOTES	•		SUMS
A and a dis	•		<u>bonto</u>
Agriculture			3,171,000
Audit			164,600
Beautification			750,000
Cabinet Services			130,000
Civil Aviation			374,100
Conservation			422,000
Corrective Services			740,000
Crown Law			390,000
Cultural Development	•		2,578,000
Customs	•		598,000
Economic Development & Planning			3,326,400
Education			10,954,800
Electoral	4		240,000
Foreign Affairs			1,919,700
Head of State			116,000
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui			120,000
Immigration			998,000
Inland Revenue			686,100
Internal Affairs			6,850,000
Justice and Lands	*		1,050,000
Legislative Services			888,000
Marine Resources			2,273,900
Ombudsman's Office	•		65,000
Outer Islands Development			5,266,000
Police	•		2,100,000
Prime Minister's Department			1,807,300
Prime Minister's Office			1,931,700
Public Service Commission			1,389,000
State Owned Enterprises			470,000
Survey	· ·	-	
Trade, Labour & Transport			589,100 1,560,000
Treasury	2		
Water Supply	,		13,988,800
Works			650,000 4,283,000
Youth & Sports			260,000
Th. 32 ×			200,000
Trading Losses			A Company of the Comp
Dansey			
Energy Nanting Standard			` 269,400
Ngatipa Store		·	31,500
Trading C4.1	•		51,500
Trading Capital			•
Energy			•
			1,409,900
***************************************		• •	· .
		L	
			74,811,300